

CNR No. DLST01-005534-2024  
SC No. 374 of 2024  
State Vs Anoop Gaur & Ors.  
FIR No. 292/2022  
PS Sangam Vihar

15.07.2024

**Lawyers are abstaining from work today.**

**Present:** Sh. R. K. Gurjar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Afroz absent.  
Accused Amit Gaur present through CISCO WebEx  
video conferencing.  
Accused  
Accused Karan Pal, Anoop Gaur and Golu Bansal in  
person on bail.

**Ld. Regular Additional PP for State is stated to be  
on leave today.**

On oral request, accused Afroz is exempted from  
personal appearance for today as he is stated to have been  
operated yesterday and **medical documents are sought to be filed  
on the next date of hearing.**

Record reveals that accused Amit Gaur was released  
on personal bond vide Order dated 22.02.2024. **Accused Amit  
Gaur seeks to furnish the bail bond on the next date of hearing.**  
The request is allowed.

Matter is otherwise at the stage of consideration /  
arguments on point of charge.

List now for consideration / arguments on point of  
charge on **31.08.2024.**

(Navjeet Budhiraja)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/15.07.2024