

**SC no.374/2024**  
**State Vs. Anoop Gaur and Ors**  
**FIR No. 292/2022**  
**PS Sangam Vihar**

**19.11.2024**

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
All the accused persons are present.  
Sh. Rinku Yadav, Ld. Counsel for all the accused.  
Sh. Pawan Gupta, Ld. Counsel for complainant with complainant.

W SI Namita Phogat PS Sangam Vihar has filed reply to the application under section 173(8) Cr.P.C which was filed on behalf of the accused Amit Gaur.

Ld. Additional Prosecutor for the State has taken strong exception to the locus of the accused Amit Gaur to move an application seeking further investigation and filing of supplementary charge sheet under section 173(8) Cr.P.C, in regard to which, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused Amit Gaur seeks to address the court with the support of some case laws.

List now for arguments on the application under section 173(8) Cr.P.C moved on behalf of the applicant/accused Amit Gaur / further proceeding on 18.12.2024.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/19.11.2024**