

SC No.374/2024
State Vs. Anoop Gaur and Ors
FIR No. 292/2022
PS Sangam Vihar
20.03.2025

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Amit Gaur through VC.
Accused Karan Pal is absent.
Other accused persons are present.
Complainant in person with Proxy counsel Sh. Rohit
Prajapati.
SI Namita, PS Sangam Vihar in person.

Bail Roster for the month of March 2025 has been assigned to this court vide circular number Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/2025/8577-8598, New Delhi dated 03.03.2025.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of the accused Karan Pal. Heard, perused and allowed for today only.

Report is filed W SI Namita that the pen drive containing the CCTV footage was provided to SI Mohit Bansal who has been running in District Lines and some time may be granted to obtain the pen drive from him and file further supplementary charge sheet.

W SI Namita is directed to do the needful at the earliest and if for some reasons, the pen drive containing CCTV footage is not found, SI Namita is directed to obtain a fresh pen drive from accused Amit Gaur.

Let fresh notice be issued to IO/SHO concerned to file further status of supplementary charge sheet on the next date of hearing.

List now for aforesaid purpose on **29.04.2025.**

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/20.03.2025**