

SC No. 374 of 2024
State Vs Anoop Gaur & Ors.
FIR No. 292/2022
PS Sangam Vihar
03.06.2025

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Ld. Substitute Additional PP
for the State.
All accused in person on bail.
Sh. Rinku Yadav, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
Sh. Vipin Tiwari and Sh. Karan Bansal, Ld. Proxy
Counsels for the complainant.
Complainant in person.

Matter is listed for consideration / framing of formal charges against the accused persons, however, on perusal of the allegations and statements of the witnesses, it is made out that one of the injured Amit Gupta had suffered one lacerated injury on his head which is stated to be caused by iron pipe.

It is also alleged today by Ld. Counsel for the complainant that injured Amit Gupta also suffered fracture on his nose in the incident in question. There is no medical document in relation to the fracture on the nose being suffered by injured Amit Gupta. **He has sought some time to furnish the medical documents in this regard.**

In the meanwhile, **let investigating officer be also summoned for next date of hearing for clarifications on the aforementioned aspects and further assistance on the point of charge.**

List now for consideration / framing of formal charges against the accused persons on 18.07.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/03.06.2025