

SC No. 374/2024
State Vs. Anoop Gaur and Ors
FIR No. 292/2022
PS Sangam Vihar
14.11.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused persons are present except accused Aakash Gupta and Yogesh Gupta.
Sh. Narender Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Complainant in person.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of accused Aakash Gupta and Yogesh Gupta. Heard, perused and allowed for today only.

It is jointly submitted by both the sides that matter has been settled and they will be approaching the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for quashing of the present FIR as well as cross FIR.

List now for status of quashing petition /further proceedings on 06.02.2026.

Tomorrow date i.e. 15.11.2025 stands cancelled.
Witnesses be informed.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/14.11.2025